
Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:59:55 1

Class N3

1 82 Huw JONES/Aled JONES N3 Honda Civic Type R 1:16:24 48

Class N4

1 15 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:06:02 15
2 31 Oliver HOPKINS/Ashley TRIMBLE N4 Mitsubishi Evo9 1:08:20 2:18 20

Class A6

1 39 David EARTHY/Sarah Alys EDWARDS A6 Citroen C2R2 MAX 1:09:18 27

Class A8

No finisher eligible

Class B9

1 85 Richard MILBANK/Lee BEZUIDENHOUT B9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:28 42
2 78 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 Nissan Micra 1:15:09 0:41 44
3 55 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN B9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:15:38 1:10 45

Class B10

1 38 Paul CLAPHAM/Tom WOOD B10 Peugeot 106 1:06:45 17
2 60 William HILL/Richard CROZIER B10 Ford Fiesta 1:09:02 2:17 24
3 42 Tim SEIPEL/Rhys JONES B10 MG ZR 1:09:10 2:25 25

Class B11

1 90 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B11 Ford Escort 1:02:49 8
2 48 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON B11 Ford Escort RS2000 1:09:34 6:45 28
3 54 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 Vauxhall Astra Mk.III RWD 1:11:10 8:21 32

Class B12

1 22 Roger MORAN/Den GOLDING B12 Ford Escort 1:03:30 11
2 26 Mark JONES/Ken OWEN B12 BMW E36 M3 1:04:18 0:48 13
3 91 Alistair INGLIS/Elgan DAVIES B12 Lotus Exige 1:06:11 2:41 16

Class B13

1 1 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 MG Metro 4M4 1:00:24 2
2 6 Bob FOWDEN/Paul WAKELY B13 Subaru WRC 1:02:28 2:04 6
3 9 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 Subaru Impreza sti 1:02:36 2:12 7

Class B14

1 2 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 1:00:51 3
2 4 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B14 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:00:52 0:01 4

Class 15

1 34 Jamie JUKES/David WILLIAMS 15 Vauxhall Astra 1:08:22 21
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:59:55 0:59:55
2 1 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 1 MG Metro 4M4 1:00:24 1:00:24 0:29 
3 2 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS B14 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 1:00:51 1:00:51 0:56 
4 4 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:00:52 1:00:52 0:57 
5 5 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE B14 3 Ford Focus WRC 1:02:22 1:02:22 2:27 
6 6 Bob FOWDEN/Paul WAKELY B13 2 Subaru WRC 1:02:28 1:02:28 2:33 
7 9 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 3 Subaru Impreza sti 1:02:36 1:02:36 2:41 
8 90 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B11 1 Ford Escort 1:02:49 1:02:49 2:54 
9 20 Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:03:07 1:03:07 3:12 
10 8 Rob TOUT/Dylan JAMES B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 1:03:16 1:03:16 3:21 
11 22 Roger MORAN/Den GOLDING B12 1 Ford Escort 1:03:30 1:03:30 3:35 
12 11 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 5 Proton Satria Nero 1:02:53 1:00 1:03:53 3:58 
13 26 Mark JONES/Ken OWEN B12 2 BMW E36 M3 1:04:18 1:04:18 4:23 
14 7 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Mitsibushi EVO9 1:04:47 1:04:47 4:52 
15 15 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 1 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:06:02 1:06:02 6:07 
16 91 Alistair INGLIS/Elgan DAVIES B12 3 Lotus Exige 1:06:11 1:06:11 6:16 
17 38 Paul CLAPHAM/Tom WOOD B10 1 Peugeot 106 1:06:45 1:06:45 6:50 
18 68 Gareth BETTINSON/Edwin VENVILLE B12 4 Ford Escort 1:06:48 0:20 1:07:08 7:13 
19 40 Nigel FEENEY/Paula SWINSCOE B13 6 Subaru Impreza STi 1:07:13 0:30 1:07:43 7:48 
20 31 Oliver HOPKINS/Ashley TRIMBLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo9 1:08:20 1:08:20 8:25 
21 34 Jamie JUKES/David WILLIAMS 15 1 Vauxhall Astra 1:08:22 1:08:22 8:27 
22 30 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:02 1:40 1:08:42 8:47 
23 36 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 5 BMW 325 1:08:58 1:08:58 9:03 
24 60 William HILL/Richard CROZIER B10 2 Ford Fiesta 1:09:02 1:09:02 9:07 
25 42 Tim SEIPEL/Rhys JONES B10 3 MG ZR 1:09:10 1:09:10 9:15 
26 33 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 4 Honda Civic 1:09:17 1:09:17 9:22 
27 39 David EARTHY/Sarah Alys EDWARDS A6 1 Citroen C2R2 MAX 1:09:18 1:09:18 9:23 
28 48 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON B11 2 Ford Escort RS2000 1:09:34 1:09:34 9:39 
29 14 Sean CROWLEY/Emma JONES B13 8 Mitsubishi Mirage 1:10:14 1:10:14 10:19 
30 16 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Andrew COWLEY B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:09:11 1:20 1:10:31 10:36 
31 75 David LONGFELLOW/Vaughan GRAHAM B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:11:00 1:11:00 11:05 
32 54 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 3 Vauxhall Astra Mk.III RWD 1:11:10 1:11:10 11:15 
33 50 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 1:11:15 1:11:15 11:20 
34 64 Terry PRESSDEE/Gareth PRICE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:11:16 1:11:16 11:21 
35 52 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS B10 5 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:09 1:12:09 12:14 
36 49 Nathan JONES/Tim MURPHY B12 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:12:25 1:12:25 12:30 
37 62 Phil BRUCE/Tom ROBERTS B10 6 Peugeot 206 1:13:17 1:13:17 13:22 
38 57 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:13:34 1:13:34 13:39 
39 58 Nigel KILLERBY/Colin WATSON B12 7 Ford Escort 1:13:37 1:13:37 13:42 
40 66 Paul R CLACKETT/David MILLARD B10 7 Suzuki Swift 1:14:05 1:14:05 14:10 
41 80 Jonathan STEPNEY/Greg INGLIS B11 5 Peugeot 205 1:14:22 1:14:22 14:27 
42 85 Richard MILBANK/Lee BEZUIDENHOUT B9 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:28 1:14:28 14:33 
43 45 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS A6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:14:14 0:20 1:14:34 14:39 
44 78 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 2 Nissan Micra 1:15:09 1:15:09 15:14 
45 55 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN B9 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:15:38 1:15:38 15:43 
46 72 Lee SPARROWHAWK/Samuel MYERS 15 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:51 1:15:51 15:56 
47 67 David SMALLEY/Mathew SMALLEY B9 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:05 1:16:05 16:10 
48 82 Huw JONES/Aled JONES N3 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:16:24 1:16:24 16:29 
49 65 Phill ROBERTS/Iwan Llyr JONES B10 8 Citroen Saxo 1:16:50 1:16:50 16:55 
50 70 Jim BOXALL/Allan BROWN B10 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:17:24 1:17:24 17:29 
51 77 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD B10 10 Peugeot 205GTi 1:17:30 1:17:30 17:35 
52 83 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER B9 5 Ford Ka 1:19:16 1:19:16 19:21 
53 51 Tony NORTH/Richard MASON B13 12 Subaru Impreza WRX Turbo 1:19:08 1:00 1:20:08 20:13 
54 73 James CHAPPELLE/Lisa CHAPPELLE B9 6 Morris Mini 1:26:08 1:26:08 26:13 
55 69 Jason WATKINS/Elspeth WATKINS B9 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:31:40 1:00 1:32:40 32:45 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 1 MG Metro 4M4 1:00:24 1:00:24 0:29 
2 3 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS B14 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 1:00:51 1:00:51 0:56 
3 1 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:59:55 0:59:55
4 4 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:00:52 1:00:52 0:57 
5 5 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE B14 3 Ford Focus WRC 1:02:22 1:02:22 2:27 
6 6 Bob FOWDEN/Paul WAKELY B13 2 Subaru WRC 1:02:28 1:02:28 2:33 
7 14 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Mitsibushi EVO9 1:04:47 1:04:47 4:52 
8 10 Rob TOUT/Dylan JAMES B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 1:03:16 1:03:16 3:21 
9 7 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 3 Subaru Impreza sti 1:02:36 1:02:36 2:41 
10 Mark WORLEY/Hamish CAMPBELL N4 Subaru Impreza 12b Retired
11 12 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 5 Proton Satria Nero 1:02:53 1:00 1:03:53 3:58 
12 Nigel JONES/Tracy DAVIES A8 Subaru Impreza WRC Gearbox in Service B
14 29 Sean CROWLEY/Emma JONES B13 8 Mitsubishi Mirage 1:10:14 1:10:14 10:19 
15 15 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 1 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:06:02 1:06:02 6:07 
16 30 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Andrew COWLEY B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:09:11 1:20 1:10:31 10:36 
17 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Millington Diff
18 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 Subaru Impreza Retired
19 Lyndon BARTON/Simon HUNTER B12 BMW 1M Coupe Engine
20 9 Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:03:07 1:03:07 3:12 
22 11 Roger MORAN/Den GOLDING B12 1 Ford Escort 1:03:30 1:03:30 3:35 
23 Gareth RICHARDS/Heather GILMORE B12 Darrian T90 Retired
24 Geoff ROBERTS/Terry MARTIN B12 Darrian T90 Brake caliper jammed
25 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 Ford Escort Retired
26 13 Mark JONES/Ken OWEN B12 2 BMW E36 M3 1:04:18 1:04:18 4:23 
27 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 Citroen C1 Max Retired
28 Mike ENGLISH/Andy ROBINSON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 RS Retired
29 Phil TURNER/Gerwyn BARRY B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Head Gasket
30 22 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:02 1:40 1:08:42 8:47 
31 20 Oliver HOPKINS/Ashley TRIMBLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo9 1:08:20 1:08:20 8:25 
33 26 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 4 Honda Civic 1:09:17 1:09:17 9:22 
34 21 Jamie JUKES/David WILLIAMS 15 1 Vauxhall Astra 1:08:22 1:08:22 8:27 
35 Mathew ROBERTS/Eilir WILLIAMS B10 Citroen Saxo Gearbox
36 23 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 5 BMW 325 1:08:58 1:08:58 9:03 
37 Spencer CHARD/Derrick WALTERS B13 Subaru Impreza Retired - Gearbox
38 17 Paul CLAPHAM/Tom WOOD B10 1 Peugeot 106 1:06:45 1:06:45 6:50 
39 27 David EARTHY/Sarah Alys EDWARDS A6 1 Citroen C2R2 MAX 1:09:18 1:09:18 9:23 
40 19 Nigel FEENEY/Paula SWINSCOE B13 6 Subaru Impreza STi 1:07:13 0:30 1:07:43 7:48 
41 Mike WILLIAMS/Ken BILLS B11 MG ZR Retired
42 25 Tim SEIPEL/Rhys JONES B10 3 MG ZR 1:09:10 1:09:10 9:15 
43 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 Vauxhall Nova Retired
44 Andy FRASER/Michael CALVERT B12 Darrian T9 V6 Retired, reason not known
45 43 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS A6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:14:14 0:20 1:14:34 14:39 
48 28 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON B11 2 Ford Escort RS2000 1:09:34 1:09:34 9:39 
49 36 Nathan JONES/Tim MURPHY B12 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:12:25 1:12:25 12:30 
50 33 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 1:11:15 1:11:15 11:20 
51 53 Tony NORTH/Richard MASON B13 12 Subaru Impreza WRX Turbo 1:19:08 1:00 1:20:08 20:13 
52 35 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS B10 5 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:09 1:12:09 12:14 
53 Lee PERRY/Stuart POWELL B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired - Drive Shaft
54 32 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 3 Vauxhall Astra Mk.III RWD 1:11:10 1:11:10 11:15 
55 45 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN B9 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:15:38 1:15:38 15:43 
56 Christian PRYNNE/R DAVIES B11 Peugeot 205 GTI Broken Steering Rack
57 38 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:13:34 1:13:34 13:39 
58 39 Nigel KILLERBY/Colin WATSON B12 7 Ford Escort 1:13:37 1:13:37 13:42 
59 Lloyd MORGAN/Kath CURZON B9 Nissan Micra Fuel pump
60 24 William HILL/Richard CROZIER B10 2 Ford Fiesta 1:09:02 1:09:02 9:07 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

61 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11 Peugeot 205GTi Engine
62 37 Phil BRUCE/Tom ROBERTS B10 6 Peugeot 206 1:13:17 1:13:17 13:22 
63 Kevin HARBOUR/Ryan JONES B10 Peugeot 205 gti Broken diff after stage 5
64 34 Terry PRESSDEE/Gareth PRICE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:11:16 1:11:16 11:21 
65 49 Phill ROBERTS/Iwan Llyr JONES B10 8 Citroen Saxo 1:16:50 1:16:50 16:55 
66 40 Paul R CLACKETT/David MILLARD B10 7 Suzuki Swift 1:14:05 1:14:05 14:10 
67 47 David SMALLEY/Mathew SMALLEY B9 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:05 1:16:05 16:10 
68 18 Gareth BETTINSON/Edwin VENVILLE B12 4 Ford Escort 1:06:48 0:20 1:07:08 7:13 
69 55 Jason WATKINS/Elspeth WATKINS B9 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:31:40 1:00 1:32:40 32:45 
70 50 Jim BOXALL/Allan BROWN B10 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:17:24 1:17:24 17:29 
72 46 Lee SPARROWHAWK/Samuel MYERS 15 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:51 1:15:51 15:56 
73 54 James CHAPPELLE/Lisa CHAPPELLE B9 6 Morris Mini 1:26:08 1:26:08 26:13 
74 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON B10 Peugot 106 Misfire
75 31 David LONGFELLOW/Vaughan GRAHAM B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:11:00 1:11:00 11:05 
76 Andrew OWEN/Vince MOSLEY B10 Vauxhall Nova Retired
77 51 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD B10 10 Peugeot 205GTi 1:17:30 1:17:30 17:35 
78 44 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 2 Nissan Micra 1:15:09 1:15:09 15:14 
79 Ken ROBERTS/Jordan WILKINSON B11 Honda Civic Type R Retired
80 41 Jonathan STEPNEY/Greg INGLIS B11 5 Peugeot 205 1:14:22 1:14:22 14:27 
82 48 Huw JONES/Aled JONES N3 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:16:24 1:16:24 16:29 
83 52 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER B9 5 Ford Ka 1:19:16 1:19:16 19:21 
85 42 Richard MILBANK/Lee BEZUIDENHOUT B9 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:28 1:14:28 14:33 
86 Mark GOULDING/Andrew LEEBURN B9 Austin Mini Retired
87 Mark CREACALL/Peter LITTLEFIELD B12 BMW Compact otl
88 Chris WEST/Dorian EVANS B11 Peugeot 306 Maxi Holed sump
89 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON B10 Ford Fiesta R2T Retired
90 8 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B11 1 Ford Escort 1:02:49 1:02:49 2:54 
91 16 Alistair INGLIS/Elgan DAVIES B12 3 Lotus Exige 1:06:11 1:06:11 6:16 

Issued at 18:10 on 13 March 2016 4 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 Penalties

1 Simon MAUGER B13 3:22 9:18 3:16 9:05 11:46 11:52 11:45 
2 Damian COLE B14 3:21 9:19 3:16 9:02 12:02 12:01 11:50 
3 Stephen SIMPSON A8 3:22 9:15 3:12 9:01 11:42 11:41 11:42 
4 Adrian SPENCER B14 3:23 9:18 3:17 9:18 11:54 11:51 11:51 
5 Eian PRITCHARD B14 3:31 9:42 3:23 9:18 12:18 12:06 12:04 
6 Bob FOWDEN B13 3:28 9:39 3:22 9:23 12:19 12:09 12:08 
7 Philip TURNER B13 3:32 9:55 3:24 9:46 12:40 12:39 12:51 
8 Rob TOUT B13 3:34 9:53 3:23 9:28 12:32 12:16 12:10 
9 Richard CLEWS B13 3:28 9:37 3:21 9:20 12:21 12:23 12:06 
10 Mark WORLEY N4 3:49 10:23 3:38 10:08 13:11 Retired
11 David TINN B14 3:30 9:36 3:22 9:26 12:24 12:22 12:13 1:00 
12 Nigel JONES A8 3:34 9:48 3:19 9:38 Gearbox in Service B
14 Sean CROWLEY B13 3:30 9:50 3:24 9:26 12:29 19:11 12:24 
15 Wynne WATKINS N4 3:36 10:10 3:32 9:50 13:01 12:52 13:01 
16 Stu BAINBOROUGH B13 3:49 10:48 3:36 10:18 13:48 13:34 13:18 1:20 
17 Ian CADDY B12 3:33 9:58 3:28 9:48 12:56 12:41 Diff
18 David WHITE N4 Retired
19 Lyndon BARTON B12 3:40 10:09 Engine
20 Ollie MELLORS B14 3:31 9:55 3:24 9:28 12:19 12:23 12:07 
22 Roger MORAN B12 3:32 9:46 3:21 9:25 12:35 12:30 12:21 
23 Gareth RICHARDS B12 3:35 9:40 3:22 9:27 Retired
24 Geoff ROBERTS B12 Brake caliper jammed
25 Graham HOLLIS B11 3:38 10:02 3:27 9:52 Retired
26 Mark JONES B12 3:37 9:54 3:27 9:32 12:32 12:42 12:34 
27 Rhidian DANIELS B10 3:45 10:29 3:36 10:03 13:20 Retired
28 Mike ENGLISH B11 4:04 11:08 3:49 10:33 14:19 17:02 Retired
29 Phil TURNER B11 3:35 10:00 3:30 9:46 13:05 Head Gasket
30 Richard SLINGER B13 3:38 10:06 3:36 9:55 13:18 13:13 13:16 1:40 
31 Oliver HOPKINS N4 3:44 10:27 3:37 10:09 13:32 13:28 13:23 
33 Richard BLISS B10 3:40 10:13 3:33 9:57 16:15 12:53 12:46 
34 Jamie JUKES 15 3:41 10:28 3:36 10:08 13:18 14:01 13:10 
35 Mathew ROBERTS B10 3:45 10:22 3:47 23:00 Gearbox
36 Andrew FOX B12 3:52 10:40 3:44 10:14 13:24 13:39 13:25 
37 Spencer CHARD B13 Retired - Gearbox
38 Paul CLAPHAM B10 3:44 10:08 3:29 10:03 13:10 13:10 13:01 
39 David EARTHY A6 3:50 10:37 3:41 10:26 13:41 13:37 13:26 
40 Nigel FEENEY B13 3:50 10:21 3:33 9:54 13:15 13:21 12:59 0:30 
41 Mike WILLIAMS B11 3:39 10:12 3:37 10:04 Retired
42 Tim SEIPEL B10 3:48 10:31 3:39 10:17 13:33 13:36 13:46 
43 Ian BARNARD B9 3:52 10:42 3:45 10:26 Retired
44 Andy FRASER B12 3:35 9:38 3:20 9:08 Retired, reason not known
45 Josh CORNWELL A6 4:01 11:08 3:49 10:42 16:53 14:02 13:39 0:20 
48 Wayne BONSER B11 3:47 10:28 3:42 10:24 13:49 13:42 13:42 
49 Nathan JONES B12 6:53 10:42 3:46 10:15 13:33 13:39 13:37 
50 Simon DALTON N4 3:55 10:46 3:49 10:43 13:55 14:10 13:57 
51 Tony NORTH B13 4:23 11:48 4:11 11:29 15:36 15:49 15:52 1:00 
52 Aaron JONES B10 3:56 11:15 3:49 10:46 14:10 14:07 14:06 
53 Lee PERRY B13 3:48 10:29 Retired - Drive Shaft
54 Geoff GLOVER B11 3:51 10:45 3:45 10:38 14:07 14:04 14:00 
55 Gary BARLOW B9 4:09 11:22 4:01 11:18 14:55 14:54 14:59 
56 Christian PRYNNE B11 3:50 10:52 3:45 10:31 14:02 Broken Steering Rack
57 Richard EGGER B11 4:04 10:57 3:55 10:56 14:25 14:42 14:35 
58 Nigel KILLERBY B12 4:10 11:15 4:02 10:53 14:24 14:30 14:23 
59 Lloyd MORGAN B9 3:49 10:29 Fuel pump
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 Penalties

60 William HILL B10 3:48 10:21 3:45 10:18 13:43 13:42 13:25 
61 Leighton SMITH B11 3:51 10:40 3:40 10:29 Engine
62 Phil BRUCE B10 4:04 10:33 4:00 11:07 14:44 14:33 14:16 
63 Kevin HARBOUR B10 4:08 11:09 4:07 10:59 15:14 Broken diff after stage 5
64 Terry PRESSDEE B13 3:51 10:50 3:45 10:32 14:01 14:08 14:09 
65 Phill ROBERTS B10 4:04 11:55 3:57 11:34 15:20 15:00 15:00 
66 Paul R CLACKETT B10 4:16 11:03 3:57 10:55 14:26 14:48 14:40 
67 David SMALLEY B9 4:11 11:49 4:02 11:27 14:56 14:55 14:45 
68 Gareth BETTINSON B12 3:42 10:15 3:29 9:56 13:10 13:17 12:59 0:20 
69 Jason WATKINS B9 5:00 13:23 4:34 18:30 16:49 16:46 16:38 1:00 
70 Jim BOXALL B10 4:15 11:50 4:04 11:44 15:15 15:13 15:03 
72 Lee SPARROWHAWK 15 4:11 11:32 4:03 11:22 15:03 14:52 14:48 
73 James CHAPPELLE B9 4:40 13:01 4:22 12:59 16:47 17:09 17:10 
74 Rob RICHARDS B10 4:16 11:41 4:09 11:24 Misfire
75 David LONGFELLOW B13 3:51 10:39 3:46 10:25 13:55 14:14 14:10 
76 Andrew OWEN B10 Retired
77 John TATLOW B10 4:12 11:55 4:11 11:35 15:14 15:14 15:09 
78 Ian KELLY B9 4:01 11:25 4:01 11:14 14:45 14:55 14:48 
79 Ken ROBERTS B11 Retired
80 Jonathan STEPNEY B11 4:06 11:19 3:59 10:59 14:23 14:26 15:10 
82 Huw JONES N3 4:15 11:40 4:12 11:21 14:56 15:04 14:56 
83 Dan CHAMBERS B9 5:10 12:07 4:09 11:49 15:19 15:21 15:21 
85 Richard MILBANK B9 4:17 11:31 3:57 11:08 14:37 14:35 14:23 
86 Mark GOULDING B9 4:12 11:30 4:06 11:32 15:20 Retired
87 Mark CREACALL B12 4:01 13:26 3:56 11:07 14:08 14:21 16:04 otl
88 Chris WEST B11 Holed sump
89 Meirion EVANS B10 3:46 13:56 Retired
90 Kevin TAPPIN B11 3:29 9:46 3:22 9:21 12:21 12:19 12:11 
91 Alistair INGLIS B12 3:48 10:03 3:37 9:58 12:58 13:06 12:41 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class N3

1 82 Huw JONES/Aled JONES N3 48 Honda Civic Type R 1:16:24 1:16:24

Class N4

1 15 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 15 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:06:02 1:06:02
2 31 Oliver HOPKINS/Ashley TRIMBLE N4 20 Mitsubishi Evo9 1:08:20 1:08:20 2:18 
3 50 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 33 Subaru Impreza N12b 1:11:15 1:11:15 5:13 

Class A6

1 39 David EARTHY/Sarah Alys EDWARDS A6 27 Citroen C2R2 MAX 1:09:18 1:09:18
2 45 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS A6 43 Ford Fiesta R2 1:14:14 0:20 1:14:34 5:16 

Class A8

1 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:59:55 0:59:55

Class B9

1 85 Richard MILBANK/Lee BEZUIDENHOUT B9 42 Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:28 1:14:28
2 78 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 44 Nissan Micra 1:15:09 1:15:09 0:41 
3 55 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN B9 45 Vauxhall Corsa 1:15:38 1:15:38 1:10 
4 67 David SMALLEY/Mathew SMALLEY B9 47 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:05 1:16:05 1:37 
5 83 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER B9 52 Ford Ka 1:19:16 1:19:16 4:48 
6 73 James CHAPPELLE/Lisa CHAPPELLE B9 54 Morris Mini 1:26:08 1:26:08 11:40 
7 69 Jason WATKINS/Elspeth WATKINS B9 55 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:31:40 1:00 1:32:40 18:12 

Class B10

1 38 Paul CLAPHAM/Tom WOOD B10 17 Peugeot 106 1:06:45 1:06:45
2 60 William HILL/Richard CROZIER B10 24 Ford Fiesta 1:09:02 1:09:02 2:17 
3 42 Tim SEIPEL/Rhys JONES B10 25 MG ZR 1:09:10 1:09:10 2:25 
4 33 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 26 Honda Civic 1:09:17 1:09:17 2:32 
5 52 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS B10 35 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:09 1:12:09 5:24 
6 62 Phil BRUCE/Tom ROBERTS B10 37 Peugeot 206 1:13:17 1:13:17 6:32 
7 66 Paul R CLACKETT/David MILLARD B10 40 Suzuki Swift 1:14:05 1:14:05 7:20 
8 65 Phill ROBERTS/Iwan Llyr JONES B10 49 Citroen Saxo 1:16:50 1:16:50 10:05 
9 70 Jim BOXALL/Allan BROWN B10 50 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:17:24 1:17:24 10:39 
10 77 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD B10 51 Peugeot 205GTi 1:17:30 1:17:30 10:45 

Class B11

1 90 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B11 8 Ford Escort 1:02:49 1:02:49
2 48 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON B11 28 Ford Escort RS2000 1:09:34 1:09:34 6:45 
3 54 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 32 Vauxhall Astra Mk.III RWD 1:11:10 1:11:10 8:21 
4 57 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 38 Vauxhall Nova 1:13:34 1:13:34 10:45 
5 80 Jonathan STEPNEY/Greg INGLIS B11 41 Peugeot 205 1:14:22 1:14:22 11:33 

Class B12

1 22 Roger MORAN/Den GOLDING B12 11 Ford Escort 1:03:30 1:03:30
2 26 Mark JONES/Ken OWEN B12 13 BMW E36 M3 1:04:18 1:04:18 0:48 
3 91 Alistair INGLIS/Elgan DAVIES B12 16 Lotus Exige 1:06:11 1:06:11 2:41 
4 68 Gareth BETTINSON/Edwin VENVILLE B12 18 Ford Escort 1:06:48 0:20 1:07:08 3:38 
5 36 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 23 BMW 325 1:08:58 1:08:58 5:28 
6 49 Nathan JONES/Tim MURPHY B12 36 Ford Escort Mk2 1:12:25 1:12:25 8:55 
7 58 Nigel KILLERBY/Colin WATSON B12 39 Ford Escort 1:13:37 1:13:37 10:07 

Class B13

1 1 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 2 MG Metro 4M4 1:00:24 1:00:24
2 6 Bob FOWDEN/Paul WAKELY B13 6 Subaru WRC 1:02:28 1:02:28 2:04 
3 9 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 7 Subaru Impreza sti 1:02:36 1:02:36 2:12 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

4 8 Rob TOUT/Dylan JAMES B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 1:03:16 1:03:16 2:52 
5 7 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 14 Mitsibushi EVO9 1:04:47 1:04:47 4:23 
6 40 Nigel FEENEY/Paula SWINSCOE B13 19 Subaru Impreza STi 1:07:13 0:30 1:07:43 7:19 
7 30 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 22 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:02 1:40 1:08:42 8:18 
8 14 Sean CROWLEY/Emma JONES B13 29 Mitsubishi Mirage 1:10:14 1:10:14 9:50 
9 16 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Andrew COWLEY B13 30 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:09:11 1:20 1:10:31 10:07 
10 75 David LONGFELLOW/Vaughan GRAHAM B13 31 Subaru Impreza 1:11:00 1:11:00 10:36 
11 64 Terry PRESSDEE/Gareth PRICE B13 34 Subaru Impreza 1:11:16 1:11:16 10:52 
12 51 Tony NORTH/Richard MASON B13 53 Subaru Impreza WRX Turbo 1:19:08 1:00 1:20:08 19:44 

Class B14

1 2 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 1:00:51 1:00:51
2 4 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B14 4 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:00:52 1:00:52 0:01 
3 5 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 1:02:22 1:02:22 1:31 
4 20 Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS B14 9 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:03:07 1:03:07 2:16 
5 11 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 12 Proton Satria Nero 1:02:53 1:00 1:03:53 3:02 

Class 15

1 34 Jamie JUKES/David WILLIAMS 15 21 Vauxhall Astra 1:08:22 1:08:22
2 72 Lee SPARROWHAWK/Samuel MYERS 15 46 Subaru Impreza 1:15:51 1:15:51 7:29 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class MC1 SSA1 MC3 SSA3 MC6 MC9

11 David TINN B14 1:00  E
16 BAINBOROUGH B13 1:20  L
17 Ian CADDY B12 0:10  L
25 Graham HOLLIS B11 1:00  E
30 Richard SLINGER B13 1:40  L
40 Nigel FEENEY B13 0:30  L
45 Josh CORNWELL A6 0:20  L
51 Tony NORTH B13 1:00  E
68 G BETTINSON B12 0:20  L
69 Jason WATKINS B9 1:00  E
86 Mark GOULDING B9 0:30  L
87 Mark CREACALL B12 0:30  L

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late. 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
28 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

10 Mark WORLEY/Hamish CAMPBELL N4 Subaru Impreza 12b Stage 6 Retired
12 Nigel JONES/Tracy DAVIES A8 Subaru Impreza WRC MC4 Gearbox in Service B
17 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Millington Stage 7 Diff
18 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 Subaru Impreza SSS1 Retired
19 Lyndon BARTON/Simon HUNTER B12 BMW 1M Coupe MC2 Engine
23 Gareth RICHARDS/Heather GILMORE B12 Darrian T90 MC4 Retired
24 Geoff ROBERTS/Terry MARTIN B12 Darrian T90 Stage 1 Brake caliper jammed
25 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 Ford Escort MC4 Retired
27 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 Citroen C1 Max Stage 6 Retired
28 Mike ENGLISH/Andy ROBINSON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 RS Stage 7 Retired
29 Phil TURNER/Gerwyn BARRY B11 Ford Escort Mk2 MC6 Head Gasket
35 Mathew ROBERTS/Eilir WILLIAMS B10 Citroen Saxo Stage 4 Gearbox
37 Spencer CHARD/Derrick WALTERS B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 2 Retired - Gearbox
41 Mike WILLIAMS/Ken BILLS B11 MG ZR MC4 Retired
43 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 Vauxhall Nova MC4 Retired
44 Andy FRASER/Michael CALVERT B12 Darrian T9 V6 MC4 Retired, reason not known
53 Lee PERRY/Stuart POWELL B13 Ford Escort Cosworth MC4 Retired - Drive Shaft
56 Christian PRYNNE/R DAVIES B11 Peugeot 205 GTI MC6 Broken Steering Rack
59 Lloyd MORGAN/Kath CURZON B9 Nissan Micra Stage 2 Fuel pump
61 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11 Peugeot 205GTi MC5 Engine
63 Kevin HARBOUR/Ryan JONES B10 Peugeot 205 gti MC7 Broken diff after stage 5
74 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON B10 Peugot 106 MC4 Misfire
76 Andrew OWEN/Vince MOSLEY B10 Vauxhall Nova SSA1 Retired
79 Ken ROBERTS/Jordan WILKINSON B11 Honda Civic Type R SSS1 Retired
86 Mark GOULDING/Andrew LEEBURN B9 Austin Mini Stage 6 Retired
87 Mark CREACALL/Peter LITTLEFIELD B12 BMW Compact MC10 otl
88 Chris WEST/Dorian EVANS B11 Peugeot 306 Maxi Stage 1 Holed sump
89 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON B10 Ford Fiesta R2T MC3 Retired
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1
Fastest 68.60mph
Length 3.83 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Cole 3:21 
1= Mauger 3:22 
3= Simpson 3:22 
4 Spencer 3:23 

6= Fowden 3:28 
9= Clews 3:28 
90 Tappin 3:29 
11= Tinn 3:30 
14= Crowley 3:30 
5= Pritchard 3:31 

SS 2
Fastest 72.97mph
Length 11.25 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 9:15 
1= Mauger 9:18 
4= Spencer 9:18 
2 Cole 9:19 
11 Tinn 9:36 
9 Clews 9:37 
44 Fraser 9:38 
6 Fowden 9:39 
23 Richards 9:40 
5 Pritchard 9:42 

SS 3
Fastest 71.81mph
Length 3.83 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 3:12 
1= Mauger 3:16 
2= Cole 3:16 
4 Spencer 3:17 
12 Jones 3:19 
44 Fraser 3:20 
9= Clews 3:21 

22= Moran 3:21 
6= Fowden 3:22 
11= Tinn 3:22 

SS 4
Fastest 74.86mph
Length 11.25 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 9:01 
2 Cole 9:02 
1 Mauger 9:05 
44 Fraser 9:08 
4= Spencer 9:18 
5= Pritchard 9:18 
9 Clews 9:20 
90 Tappin 9:21 
6 Fowden 9:23 
22 Moran 9:25 

SS 5
Fastest 74.87mph
Length 14.60 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 11:42 
1 Mauger 11:46 
4 Spencer 11:54 
2 Cole 12:02 
5 Pritchard 12:18 

6= Fowden 12:19 
20= Mellors 12:19 
9= Clews 12:21 

90= Tappin 12:21 
11 Tinn 12:24 

SS 6
Fastest 74.67mph
Length 14.54 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 11:41 
4 Spencer 11:51 
1 Mauger 11:52 
2 Cole 12:01 
5 Pritchard 12:06 
6 Fowden 12:09 
8 Tout 12:16 
90 Tappin 12:19 
11 Tinn 12:22 
9= Clews 12:23 

SS 7
Fastest 74.56mph
Length 14.54 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 11:42 
1 Mauger 11:45 
2 Cole 11:50 
4 Spencer 11:51 
5 Pritchard 12:04 
9 Clews 12:06 
20 Mellors 12:07 
6 Fowden 12:08 
8 Tout 12:10 
90 Tappin 12:11 
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Tarmac

Length 3.83 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:03:21
1= Mauger 0:03:22
3= Simpson 0:03:22
4 Spencer 0:03:23

6= Fowden 0:03:28
9= Clews 0:03:28
90 Tappin 0:03:29
11= Tinn 0:03:30
14= Crowley 0:03:30
5= Pritchard 0:03:31

SS 2 
Tarmac

Length 11.25 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:12:37
2 Cole 0:12:40
1 Mauger 0:12:40
4 Spencer 0:12:41
9 Clews 0:13:05
11 Tinn 0:13:06
6 Fowden 0:13:07
5 Pritchard 0:13:13
90 Tappin 0:13:15
23 Richards 0:13:15

SS 3 
Tarmac

Length 3.83 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:15:49
2 Cole 0:15:56
1 Mauger 0:15:56
4 Spencer 0:15:58
9 Clews 0:16:26
11 Tinn 0:16:28
6 Fowden 0:16:29
5 Pritchard 0:16:36
90 Tappin 0:16:37
23 Richards 0:16:37

SS 4 
Tarmac

Length 11.25 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:24:50
2 Cole 0:24:58
1 Mauger 0:25:01
4 Spencer 0:25:16
9 Clews 0:25:46
6 Fowden 0:25:52
11 Tinn 0:25:54
5 Pritchard 0:25:54
90 Tappin 0:25:58
22 Moran 0:26:04

SS 5 
Tarmac

Length 14.60 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:36:32
1 Mauger 0:36:47
2 Cole 0:37:00
4 Spencer 0:37:10
9 Clews 0:38:07
6 Fowden 0:38:11
5 Pritchard 0:38:12
11 Tinn 0:38:18
90 Tappin 0:38:19
20 Mellors 0:38:37

SS 6 
Tarmac

Length 14.54 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:48:13
1 Mauger 0:48:39
2 Cole 0:49:01
4 Spencer 0:49:01
5 Pritchard 0:50:18
6 Fowden 0:50:20
9 Clews 0:50:30
90 Tappin 0:50:38
20 Mellors 0:51:00
8 Tout 0:51:06

SS 7 
Tarmac

Length 14.54 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Simpson 0:59:55
1 Mauger 1:00:24
2 Cole 1:00:51
4 Spencer 1:00:52
5 Pritchard 1:02:22
6 Fowden 1:02:28
9 Clews 1:02:36
90 Tappin 1:02:49
20 Mellors 1:03:07
8 Tout 1:03:16
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Stephen SIMPSON 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Damian COLE 1 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Simon MAUGER - 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Adrian SPENCER - 2 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
44 Andy FRASER - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Eian PRITCHARD - - - - 4 - - - - 2 - - 1 - -
9 Richard CLEWS - - - - 1 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - -
6 Bob FOWDEN - - - - 1 2 - 2 2 - - - - - -
11 David TINN - - - - 1 - - 1 2 1 2 - - - -
12 Nigel JONES - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1
20 Ollie MELLORS - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1
90 Kevin TAPPIN - - - - - - 1 3 1 1 1 - - - -
8 Rob TOUT - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 2
22 Roger MORAN - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 3 - 1 -
14 Sean CROWLEY - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 1 1
23 Gareth RICHARDS - - - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - -
7 Philip TURNER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
26 Mark JONES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
17 Ian CADDY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
91 Alistair INGLIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 3 3 3 3 3 31
1= 1= 1= 2 1 4 12
3= 4= 2= 1 4 1 23
4 2 4 44 2 2 44

6= 11 12 4= 5 5 55
9= 9 44 5= 6= 6 96
90 44 9= 9 20= 8 207
11= 6 22= 90 9= 90 68
14= 23 6= 6 90= 11 89
5= 5 11= 22 11 9= 9010

20= 22= 23= 11= 14 20= 1111
7= 90= 90= 14= 8= 22 2212

22= 12 5= 23 26= 7 1413
17 14 8= 8= 22 17 2614
8= 8 7= 20= 7 26 9115

12= 26 14= 26 17 15 3316
23= 7= 20= 12 91 33 717
29= 20= 25= 7= 15 91 40=18
44= 17 26= 29= 29 38 68=19
15 29 17 17 38= 30 15=20
26 25 38= 15 68= 68 38=21

25= 91 68= 25 10 40 3422
30= 30 29 40 40 31 3023
41 38 15 30 30= 16 1624

19= 19 33= 68 34= 42 3125
33= 15 40= 33 27 39 36=26
34 41 16= 91 36 36= 60=27
68 33 27= 27= 31 49= 3928

31= 68 30= 38= 42= 48= 4929
38= 40= 34= 41 49= 60= 4530
27= 60= 31= 10= 39 34 4831
35= 35 41= 34= 60 45 4232
89 10 91= 31 16 54 5033
48 31 10 36 48 52 5434

42= 34= 42 49 50= 64 5235
53= 48= 61 42 75= 50 6436
60= 27= 39 16= 64 75 7537
91= 53= 48 60= 56 87 6238
10= 59= 36 48 54 80 58=39
16= 42 43= 75 87 58 85=40
59= 62 54= 39= 52 62 5741
39= 39 56= 43= 28 85 6642
40= 75 60= 61 80 57 6743
56= 36= 64= 56 58 66 72=44
54= 61= 49= 64 57 72 78=45
61= 43= 75= 28 66 55 8246
64= 49= 35 54 85 67= 5547
75= 54 28= 45 62 78= 6548
36= 50 45= 50 78 65 7049
43= 16 50= 52 55 82 7750
50 64 52= 58 67= 70 8051
52 56 57 66 82= 77 8352

45= 57 87 57 72 83 5153
78= 66 65= 63= 63= 51 8754
87= 28= 66= 80= 77= 69 6955
28= 45= 85= 62= 70 28 7356
57= 63 80 87= 83 7357
62= 52= 62 85 65= 1458
65= 58= 55= 78 86=59
80 80 78= 55 5160
63 55 58= 82 3361
55 78 67= 72 7362
58 86 72 74 6963

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

67= 85 70 67 4564
72= 72 86 5165
77= 82 63 8666
86= 74 74= 6567
70= 51 83= 7768
82= 67 51= 7069
66= 70 77= 8370
74= 65= 82 7371
85 77= 73 6972
51 83 69 3573
73 7374
69 6975
83 8776
49 8977
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Melvyn Evans Motorsport Tour of Epynt
Sunday 13th March 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 3 3 3 3 3 31
1= 2 2 2 1 1 12
3= 1 1 1 2 2 23
4 4 4 4 4 4 44

6= 9 9 9 9 5 55
9= 11 11 6 6 6 66
90 6 6 11 5 9 97
11= 5 5 5 11 90 908
14= 90 90 90 90 20 209
5= 23 23 22 20 8 810

20= 22 22 23 14 22 2211
7= 14 12 14 22 11 1112

22= 12 14 20 8 26 2613
8= 20 20 8 26 7 714

12= 7 8 12 7 17 1515
23= 8 7 26 17 15 9116
29= 26 26 7 29 91 3817
15 29 29 29 15 38 6818
26 17 17 17 91 68 4019
30 30 15 15 38 40 3120
41 15 38 33 68 31 3421

19= 19 33 38 10 34 3022
33= 41 41 91 34 42 3623
34 91 91 41 27 30 6024
68 38 34 68 40 36 4225
17 33 68 34 31 60 3326

31= 68 31 27 42 48 3927
38= 35 27 31 36 39 4828
27= 34 10 10 60 16 1429
35= 60 35 25 48 33 1630
89 31 60 40 30 75 7531
48 40 48 60 39 64 5432

42= 10 42 42 16 54 5033
53= 27 25 48 75 50 6434
60= 48 39 36 64 14 5235
91= 53 61 16 56 52 4936
10= 59 16 39 54 49 6237
16= 42 40 61 50 57 5738
59= 39 75 75 33 62 5839
39= 75 36 43 28 80 6640
40= 61 43 30 52 58 8041
56= 36 54 56 57 66 8542
54= 43 64 64 62 85 4543
61= 54 56 54 66 78 7844
64= 16 50 50 58 55 5545
75= 62 62 28 80 45 7246
36= 25 57 62 49 28 6747
43= 64 30 52 78 72 8248
50 50 52 57 85 67 6549
52 56 28 45 63 82 7050

45= 57 66 66 55 87 7751
78= 45 45 58 72 65 8352
87= 52 80 80 82 77 5153
28= 28 63 63 67 70 7354
57= 63 78 78 65 83 6955
62= 66 58 55 45 5156
65= 80 55 85 77 7357
80 58 85 72 87 6958
63 78 72 82 7059
55 55 65 67 8660
58 72 67 65 5161

67= 85 74 74 8362

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

72= 82 82 49 7363
77 74 70 86 6964

70= 65 86 7765
82= 67 77 7066
66= 70 49 5167
74= 77 51 8768
85 86 83 8369
25 51 87 7370
73 83 73 3571
86 87 69 6972
69 4973
83 7374
51 8975
49 6976

Issued at 18:10 on 13 March 2016 15 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services


